

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1808 of
2026**

In F/TAX APPEAL/10389/2026

=====

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) & ANR.

Versus

SUDHARMA PRACHAR MANDAL

=====

Appearance:

MR AMAN MIR(10881) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A. S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J. SHELAT

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A. S. SUPEHIA)

One week time is granted to supply copy of the memo of the petition, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without reference to this Court.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

NILESH