

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1808 of 2026

In

F/TAX APPEAL/10389/2026

=====

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) & ANR.

Versus

SUDHARMA PRACHAR MANDAL

=====

Appearance:

MR AMAN MIR(10881) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 11/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Heard learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr. Aman Mir
appearing for the applicants through hybrid mode.

Issue fresh rule returnable on **24.06.2026.**

Direct Service is permitted.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni